



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8990/2024**

VICKY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dwarka Sawale, Adv.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH PS CHANKYAPURI
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
SI Ritika Dhiwan, PS. Chanakya Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

24.01.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 06.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 24, 2025/dss