



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8990/2024**

VICKY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH PS CHANKYAPURI
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP with SI
Manju Yadav, PS Chanakya Puri**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER
30.10.2025**

%

No time left.

List on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025